WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/18/2024 thru 7/18/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-024176 07/18/2024 00:53: TRAFFIC STOP S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST
DUI

24-024177 07/18/2024 01:01: FIREWORKS 200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
FIREWORKS

24-024180 07/18/2024 01:15: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK KEATING DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024182 07/18/2024 01:59: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK MILLER ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-024186 07/18/2024 02:40: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 800 BLOCK S KENT ST
SEXUAL ASSAULT

24-024195 07/18/2024 06:46: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-024201 07/18/2024 07:36: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 300 BLOCK FOX DR
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-024202 07/18/2024 07:51: REMOVE SUBJECT 100 BLOCK S KENT ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-024203 07/18/2024 07:58: SUSPICIOUS PERSON BERRYVILLE AVE/ DUNLAP ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024209 07/18/2024 08:29: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 1500 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-024211 07/18/2024 08:40: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 00 BLOCK N KENT ST

24-024212

07/18/2024 08:46:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

600 BLOCK WATSON AVE



24-024217

24-024218

24-024223

24-024224

24-024226

24-024229

24-024231

24-024241

24-024244

24-024248

24-024250

24-024251

24-024253

24-024254

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

09:06:

09:17:

10:03:

10:09:

10:17:

10:29:

10:38:

12:04:

12:27:

13:10:

13:26:

13:46:

14:09:

14:20:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

EVICTION
EVICTION

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

CEDAR CREEK GR/ HILLMAN DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK MEDICAL CIR

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-024256

24-024258

24-024259

24-024263

24-024264

24-024265

24-024266

24-024267

24-024268

24-024269

24-024271

24-024272

24-024276

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

14:49:

14:58:

14:509:

15:26:

15:34:

15:58:

16:12:

16:20:

16:35:

16:56:

17:53:

18:16:

18:47:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DISABLED VEHICLE

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LARCENY

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

2500 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

CRESTVIEW TER/ MIDDLE RD

CROSSOVER BLVD/ LEGGE BLVD

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST



24-024278

24-024286

24-024289

24-024294

24-024305

24-024306

Total Number of Cal

07/18/2024 18:53:

07/18/2024 20:52:

07/18/2024 21:26:

07/18/2024 22:16:

07/18/2024 23:21:

07/18/2024 23:49:

Is:

Printed: 7/19/2024
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LARCENY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

45

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

300 BLOCK FOX DR

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



