## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

# **Call Briefing Report**

7/18/2024 thru 7/18/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-024176	07/18/2024	00:53:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST
24-024177	07/18/2024	01:01:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
24-024180	07/18/2024	01:15:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
24-024182	07/18/2024	01:59:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK MILLER ST
24-024186	07/18/2024	02:40:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT SEXUAL ASSAULT	800 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-024195	07/18/2024	06:46:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-024201	07/18/2024	07:36:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK FOX DR
24-024202	07/18/2024	07:51:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-024203	07/18/2024	07:58:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	BERRYVILLE AVE/ DUNLAP ST
24-024209	07/18/2024	08:29:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1500 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
24-024211	07/18/2024	08:40:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-024212	07/18/2024	08:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK WATSON AVE

## PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024217	07/18/2024 09:06:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-024218	07/18/2024 09:17:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
24-024223	07/18/2024 10:03:	EVICTION EVICTION	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-024224	07/18/2024 10:09:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024226	07/18/2024 10:17:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024229	07/18/2024 10:29:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-024231	07/18/2024 10:38:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-024241	07/18/2024 12:04:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-024244	07/18/2024 12:27:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024248	07/18/2024 13:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
24-024250	07/18/2024 13:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CEDAR CREEK GR/ HILLMAN DR
24-024251	07/18/2024 13:46:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024253	07/18/2024 14:09:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK MEDICAL CIR
24-024254	07/18/2024 14:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

#### SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024256	07/18/2024 14:49:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024258	07/18/2024 14:58:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024259	07/18/2024 14:59:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-024263	07/18/2024 15:26:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-024264	07/18/2024 15:34:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-024265	07/18/2024 15:58:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2500 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
24-024266	07/18/2024 16:12:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-024267	07/18/2024 16:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CRESTVIEW TER/ MIDDLE RD
24-024268	07/18/2024 16:35:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DISABLED VEHICLE	CROSSOVER BLVD/ LEGGE BLVD
24-024269	07/18/2024 16:56:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-024271	07/18/2024 17:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024272	07/18/2024 18:16:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-024276	07/18/2024 18:47:	LARCENY	100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

### LARCENY

24-024278	07/18/2024 18:53:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-024286	07/18/2024 20:52:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024289	07/18/2024 21:26:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK FOX DR
24-024294	07/18/2024 22:16:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
24-024305	07/18/2024 23:21:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024306	07/18/2024 23:49:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

45

**Total Number of Calls:** 

Printed: 7/19/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency